

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST CONVICTION) NO. 2790 of 2024
With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE) NO.
1 of 2024
In
R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2790 of 2024

=====

NAVALSINH DESHALJI KER JADEJA & ORS.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR PREMAL S RACHH(3297) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3,4
MS SHRUTI PATHAK APP for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHHAK

Date : 10/12/2024
ORAL ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the appellants has submitted that the co-accused has preferred Criminal Appeal No.2762 of 2024, which came to be admitted vide order dated 05.12.2024.

Having heard learned counsel appearing for the appellants and learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the respondent - State of Gujarat and considering the fact that the appellants have convicted for the offences punishable under Sections 143, 147, 148, 149, 307, 323, 325, 504 etc of the Indian Penal Code and under Section 135(1) of the Gujarat Police Act and conviction is of seven years, let the notice be issued returnable on **17th December 2024**.

To be heard along with Criminal Appeal No. 2762 of 2024.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

V.R. PANCHAL