

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST CONVICTION) NO. 2790 of 2024

**With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE) NO.
1 of 2024
In R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2790 of 2024**

=====
NAVALSINH DESHALJI KER JADEJA & ORS.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT
=====

Appearance:

MR PREMAL S RACHH(3297) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3,4
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL K. VYAS

Date : 18/12/2024

ORAL ORDER

In view of the leave note circulated by learned advocate Mr. Premal S. Rachh, appearing for the appellants, re-list this matter on **03.01.2025**.

AMAR SINGH

(VIMAL K. VYAS, J)