

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD****R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST CONVICTION) NO. 2790 of 2024**

**With**  
**CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE) NO.**  
**1 of 2024**  
**In R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2790 of 2024**

=====

NAVALSINH DESHALJI KER JADEJA & ORS.  
Versus  
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR PREMAL S RACHH(3297) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3,4

MS. ASMITA PATEL, APP for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL K. VYAS**

**Date : 03/01/2025**

**ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate Ms.Roma I. Fidlis submits that she has instructions to appear on behalf of original complainant and seeks permission to appear for the complainant.

Considering the facts of the case, her request is acceded to. Registry is directed to accept her vakalatnama as and when the same is filed. Learned advocate Ms. Fidlis prays for sometime.

At her request, re-list this matter on **07.01.2025.**

**(VIMAL K. VYAS, J)**

AMAR SINGH